# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

CODIMICCION IN E.	IBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
UNIVERSITY OF PIT	UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH 04/17/2008						
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΤΑ						
Name:	UNIVERSITY OF	PITTSBURGH - OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYS	STEM OF HIGHER				
Street Address:	200 GARDNER S	TEEL CONFERENCE CENTER					
Internal Address:	THACKERAY & C	'HARA STREETS					
City:	PITTSBURGH						
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA						
Postal Code:	15260						
Property Type Number   Application Number: 12570379							
	125						
Application Number:	125 DATA	70379					
Application Number:	125	70379	\$40.00 \$				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	202672-539 2026725300 BGIOVE@F0	70379 99 DLEY.COM	OP \$40.00				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	202672-539 2026725300 BGIOVE@F0	70379 99	OP \$40.00				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	202)672-539 2026725300 BGIOVE@F6 be sent to the e-main	70379 99 DLEY.COM <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> .	OP \$40.00				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	202)672-539 2026725300 BGIOVE@F0 be sent to the e-mail : STEPHEN A FOLEY & LA	70379 99 DLEY.COM <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> . BENT RDNER LLP	OP \$40.00				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	202)672-539 2026725300 BGIOVE@F0 be sent to the e-mail STEPHEN A FOLEY & LA 3000 K ST N	70379 DLEY.COM <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> . BENT RDNER LLP W SUITE 500	OP \$40.00				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	202)672-539 2026725300 BGIOVE@F0 be sent to the e-mail STEPHEN A FOLEY & LA 3000 K ST N	70379 99 DLEY.COM <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> . BENT RDNER LLP	OP \$40.00				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	202)672-539 2026725300 BGIOVE@F0 be sent to the e-mail : STEPHEN A FOLEY & LA 3000 K ST N WASHINGTO	70379 DLEY.COM <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> . BENT RDNER LLP W SUITE 500	OP \$40.00				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	202)672-53 2026725300 BGIOVE@F0 be sent to the e-mail : STEPHEN A FOLEY & LA 3000 K ST N WASHINGTO	20379 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	OP \$40.00				

source=Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page3.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page4.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page5.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page6.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page7.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page8.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page9.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page10.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page11.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page12.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page13.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page14.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page15.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page16.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page17.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page18.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page19.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page20.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page21.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page22.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page23.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page24.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page25.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page26.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page27.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page28.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page29.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page30.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page31.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page32.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page33.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page34.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page35.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page36.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page37.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page38.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page39.tif source=Articles of Incorporation#page40.tif

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

# DEPARTMENT OF STATE

April 17, 2008

# TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

# UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH-OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION

I, Pedro A. Cortés, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Incorporation and all Amendments

which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

DSCB-141 (Rev. 1-59)

#### 3-1-68.28\_

301

Application for Registration of New Corporate Name -Nonprofit Corporation

CORMONWEALTS OF PENNSYLFANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

In compliance with the requirements of Article VII of the Nonprofit Corporation Law, approved May 5, 1933, P. L. 289, as amended, the undersigned corporation desiring to make application for the registration of a proposed new corporate name, does hereby certify:

1. The name of the corporation is: <u>University of Pittsburgh</u>

2. The address of the registered office of the corporation is:

Fifth Avenue and E	igelow Boulevard	Pittsburgh 15213	Allegheny
Number	Street	City	County

3. The Date of its Incorporation is: \_\_\_\_\_\_ February 28, 1787\_\_\_\_\_

4. The Act under which it was incorporated is: Act of February 28, 1787, Vol. XII, Pennsylvania Statutes at large, page 357, and Act of February 18, 1819, P.L. 61,

5. The new corporate name which the corporation desires to use is:

University of Pittsburgh - Of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education

UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH (Name of Corporation)

Gy: Daniel M (Errandeou)

Acting Chancellor

Attest:

(CORPORATE) (SEAL)

Registered in the office of the Second system Conservation (epicodor 21, 1966)

Le. Stuart

Secretary of the Commonwealth

sac

NOTE: . ling fee - #10.02

Fled with the Department of State on MAR 7.5 164

Christopher a. Review

PATENT

REEL: 028514 FRAME: 0178

والمراجع والمجار والمجار والمحاد والمحا

Secretary of the Communication

## STATEMENT OF SUMMARY OF RECORD

09C8:15-1311/5311/9309 (9av 90)

Jusiness Corporation (15 Pa.C.S. § 1311)

373248

Microfilm Number

Emily Number

Ethloriprofit Corporation (15 Pa. C.S. § 5311)

9117 949

....Prolessional Association (15 Pa.C.S. § 8305)

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa C.S. (relating to corporations and unanconversion) associations) the undersigned association hereby states that:

71	rticia	name of th	o accession	in ic	UNIVERSITY OF	PITISBURCH	- (F	THE	CIMEN	GPM IF	SET	24
•	- <b>-</b>	296995999 595 694	an one actions from the		يون مواييد والمله أيلامه أبوهو مرغمهم معون مرجوا المراسي			ودور بدونه بموريق		ANDC: WARD & Services		

OF HIGHER EDUCATION

2	The (a) addres	s of this ass	ociatio.1's ouners	t registered of	lice in this Ca	mmormealth	or (b) stemme	r die exercite	sicial racis	as with
	office provider	and the co	umy of venue is	(the Departm	want is hareb	y authorized t	o connect the	Lizanno .	to match	: 10
	contern to the	o records of	the Department	):						

ť	4200 FIFTH AVENUE		PITISBURGH	PA		15260	ALLEIGT
	Number and Street		CRY	<b>S</b> 4	cla	5 <b>Č</b> 80	County
(	») «/o:		and all warms and a subscription of the state of the stat	alartan alarakan dagi alar dari ber dari da saya dari dari yangan dari dari dari dari dari dari dari dari		and the second second second	Mura Malan ( Malan )
ů.	Name of Contractive Registered Office Provide	#	3				Cruda
Car	- mer inversional admittante material and the state and an experimental as	and the second second	althours, hereineithith a bh	e - Julian Barro Marcan	14. 58 St. 1975		

For an association represented by a commercial registered office provider, the boundy in (b) shall be deemed the casesy in which deaccordation is located for venue and official publication purposes. Act of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth on February 26, 1787\*

1. The stratte by or under which it was incorporated or formed is: Contact weater on represerved and the stratter of the strategy and the stra

£	The association was	cricically incorporated	or formed on:	February 23.	$\mathcal{I}_{1}$
					`

under the following names Academy or School in the Town of Pittsburght 1/1/1 The Pittsburgh Academy

The essociation was incorporated or formed by (check and car parts one of the following)

X Special act is set forth in Paragraph 3 above.

OSCH:15-1311/5311/9305 (Plev 90)-2



PATENT

REEL: 028514 FRAME: 0179

The original Articles were recorded on February 27, 1787

...in the following

place: Vol. XII, Pa. Statutes at Large, p. 357\*

6. (Check, and \$ appropriate complete, one of the following):

The currently effective Anicles of the association are filed or recorded as follows and the text of such currently effective Articles is set form in full in Exhibit A stached hereto and made a part hereof. (except any of such tax effect expenses of record in the Department of State, which text is incorporated hereit by reference to the records of the Department pursuant to 19 Pa. Code § 13.6 (relating to incorporation by reference)):

Please see Exhibit A

Amended and restated Anicles of the association which include all the information required to be set farth in the Aticles of a Professional Corporation are set forth in Exhibit A attached hareto and made a part hereo.

7. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):

A STATE OF A

\_\_\_\_\_. The association has never adopted any name other than its original name and its current name.

X Each name by which the association was known, other than its original name and its current rame, and the Olda tw dates on which each change of name of the essociation became effective, are as follows:

Academy or Public School in the Town	Effective Data of Activity of Pittsburgh, d/b/a Pittsburgh Academy, February 28, 176
Western University of Pennsylvania	February 18, 1819
University of Pittsburgh	Jary 11, 1908
University of Pittsburgh - Of the Con	monwealth System of Higher Educetion, July 25, 1946
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned as $y = a \operatorname{cluby} a \operatorname{club} a cl$	sociation has caused this Statement of Summary of Ferceric to be spred
	UNIVERSITY OF PITTISBURCH - OF THE COMPONIEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION
	(Many of Auspectration)
	Br. gg CETTI ggg
	(Secretary
	1.1.1 Turbul in general consistences with the state of

Please see Exhibit A, attached hereto and incomponated herein by this reference, for Vecor-

# 9117 951

REEL: 028514 FRAME: 0180

# STATEMENT OF SUMMARY OF RECENCE DECE: 15-1311/5311/9305(Rev 10)

The University of Pittsburgh derives its corporate existence under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by reason of the act of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania establishing an "Academy or Public School in the town of Pittsburgh" on February 28, 1787, Volume XIL, Pennsylvania Statuces at Large, page 357, and from the act of February 18, 1819 (P.L. 51) incorporating the "Western University of Pennsylvania."

The original Charter was subsequently amended and supplemented by acts of the General Assembly, order of court and Conserves)th authorized acts of the University of Pittsburgh Board of Trustees. These amendments and supplements are detailed in the University of Pittsburgh -- Commonwealth Act (24 P.S. §2510-201 <u>at seq.</u>) and the "Legislative Findings" thereof (Section 2). (Copy actached as Attachment 1 and incorporated by this reference).

The text of the University's Charter is set forth in said University of Pittsburgh -- Commonwealth Act and a booklet entitled "Charter of the University of Pittsburgh," which contains the aforementioned acts and amendments. These documents are strached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachments 1 aux 2, respectively.

To the extent any of the aforementioned amendments have not been "filed or recorded" within the meaning of this document, this statement may be considered to be delivered contemporaneously with an amended and restated charter.

or - Alexandra Marina Aray Malak

# UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH

COMMONWEALTH

ATROPET I

1966 SPECIAL SESSION NO. 3

No. 3 AN ACT

MB 2

「あたい」のでは、「ない」のないので、「ない」と、

Providing for the establishment and operation of the University of Pintsburgh as an instantional to of the Creating and the berter of a lower related university in the higher education system of the Commonwealth: providing for character of name, providing my the merganized of the board of character, terms of monets, and the power and duries of such merges, authomatic appropriations in another the first sense ally by the General Assembly: providing for the sudding of accounts of expenditures that sud-appropriations, providing for character and tapital improvements; authorizing the instance of bonds exempt from station within the Commonstation requiring the character bonds in another approximation of the operations of the University of Pintsburgh.

The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania hareby enters as follows

Section 1. Shore Title -- This act shall be known and may be cited a the "University of Plassaugh Commonwealth Act."

Section 2. Legislative Findings: Declaration of Policy - h is beachy determined and declated a a mane of legislative finding:

(1) That the University of Pittsburgh derives its corporate existence under the Isas of the Cart moders and of Pennsylvania by reason of the act of the General Arc - bly of the Commonwealth establishing on "Ar domoor Public School in the town of Pittsburgh" on February 28, 1787, Volume XII, Fennsylvania Statuter at User page 357, and from the act of February 18, 1819 (P. L. 61) incorporating the "Western University of Pennsylvania machines" (2) That the original Charter of Incorporation of the Western University of Pennsylvania machines (2)

(2) That the original Charter of Incorporation of the Western General Astembly, at of March 9, 1826, territory an amended and supply sented by the following acts of the General Astembly, at of March 9, 1826, territory and the Start of Pennsylvania (1825) (P. L. 74); act of February 9, 1855 (P. L. 24); and act of March 6, 14 2017. L. 2017

(3) That the name of "Western University of Pennsylvania" was doly charged to "Othercurs of Standburgh" by order of the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny Courty No. Four at 025 Third Term 1968 on (64-12, 1997) the change of name being duly recorded in the Recorder's office of the Courty of Allegheny in Charge Theel Volume No. 43, page 446 and;

(4) That the Chartet of the University of Piersburgh via duly uncessful in sourching with the university of granted by the act of May 5, 1953 (P. L. 289), article IV, rection 302 as astronded by absordiments dut, approach by the board of trustees on December 13, 1969 an i March 8, 1950;

(5) That the University of Pinceburgh owns and maintains land, buildings, and other to diverse the base used, together with land and buildings owned by the Commonwealth of Pennylvenia, for higher therefore, while land, buildings and other facilities are under the entire control and antenangement of the bases of trustees.

(c) That the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania recognizes University of Westbargh as an integral part with extent of higher education in Pennsylvania, and that is is desirable and in the public difference of Pennsylvania, and that is is desirable and in the public difference of Pennsylvania and that is is desirable and in the public difference of Pennsylvania and that is is desirable and in the public difference of Pennsylvania and that is is desirable and in the public difference of Pennsylvania and the relationship between the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and University of Pennsylvania and the relationship between the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and University of Pennsylvania and the relationship between the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and University of Pennsylvania and the relationship between the education by designating University of Pennsylvania and the relationship between the education by designating University of Pennsylvania and the relationship between the education by designating University of Pennsylvania and the relationship between the education by designating University of Pennsylvania and the relationship and strengthening higher education by designating University of Pennsylvania and the relationship to the higher the relation of this are to extend Commonwealth of pedra difference of the higher designation.

Therefore, it is hereby declared to be the purpose to this at the market market interaction of the compared of

Section 3. Change of Name. - The Charter of University of Pienbaugh shall be encaded by charge if in the care of University of Pienbaugh shall be encaded by charge of the sector of the barren of Pienbaugh -- Of the Common weaking Size -- of the barren of Pienbaugh -- Of the Common weaking Size -- of the barren of Pienbaugh -- Of the Common weaking Size -- of the barren of Pienbaugh -- of the Common weaking Size -- of the barren of Pienbaugh -- of the Common weaking Size -- of the barren of the barren of Pienbaugh -- of the Common weaking Size -- of the barren of the bar

Section 4. Based of Furness Compactions Communicately Transfer Transf. -(a) The attraction of the section 3 of this are that the provide that the destination of the section 3 of this are that the provide that the destination of the section 3 of this are that the destination of the section 3 of this are that the destination of the section 3 of the section of the section 3 of this are the section of the section 3 of this are the section 3 of the

and the Governor of the State, the Superimendent of the Department of Fublic transmittion and the Mayor of the City of Piasburgh, all of whom shall be members of the board of stations, ex officio. (b) Twelve of the trustees shall be designated Commonwealth transfer and four shall be appointed by the

(b) Twelve of the trustees shall be designated Communicative and evaluate of the Senate, four by the President Governor, with the advice and consent of two-thirds of all of the members of the Senate, four by the President Pro Tempore of the Senate, and four by the Speaker of the House of Separentatives. One appointment that he made by each of the appointing authomics for a term of four years, one for a term of there years, one for a term of two years, and one for a term of one year commencing with the date when the change in the change of the university becomes effective. At anally thereafter, one appointment shall be reade by each withit three Corpmonwealth appointing authomics for a term of four years.

monweatta appointing autocones as a term of tour period water and the instead shall be elected animally under (c) The twenty-four mistees, in addition to the twelve Commonwealth instead, shall be elected animally under such terms and conditions as may be provided by the university bylaws.

such terms and conducts as any se presented by treasters. The emire management, control and conduct of the Section 5. Powers and Duties of Board of Trusters. The emire management, control and conduct of the instructional, administrative, and financial affairs of the university is hereby vested in the board of instres. The board may exercise all the powers and franchises of the university and make bylaws for their own, government, as well as for the university.

Section 6. State Appropriations. Tuition — The annual appropriation act to the university for general maintenance may specify the purposes or areas for which such appropriations may to expended by the university the annual appropriation act may also contain a mition supplement requiring the university to maintenance of the annual appropriation act may also contain a mition supplement requiring the university to maintena such unition and fee schedules for Penosylvania resident full-time students as set forth annuality in such sponsoration act. Provided, That the amounts appropriated by the act are sufficient for the maintenance of such checkules by the university. And, provided further, That for any given year, in the event the annual appropriated are reached sufficient for the maintenance of the tuition and fee schedules, the university shall have the light to also the university to the extern necessary to provide required income equal to the amount for provided by the appropriation set.

Section 7. Payments of Appropriations. Accountability and Ausliting —(a) The sums appropriated in the Commonwealth shall be paid to the board of nusices only upon presentation by them of contribut provide and roachen showing expenditures in accordance with the appropriations. The duiling General shall draw a wortan upon the State Treasurer for payment of approved expenditures. All expenditures made by the board of convice in respect to such appropriations shall be subject to a post audit by the Videor Ceneral.

(b) For the purpose of assuring the proper accountability on the part of the University of Furthering hor the expenditures of the announts appropriated by the Commonwealth, the University of Patriater's et all president a Common raith Appropriation Actount into which only the amounts of propriated by the Commonwealty should be credited when reserved. The University of Pirsburgh shall apply the moneys in the Compton would happened tion Account only for such purposes at are permitted in the act appropriating the suns and shall well their matarain proper records showing the application of such moneys. Not have than altery days after 21 days of the Bard year to which the specific appropriation' relates, the University of Prashunga shall his with the theorem that they and with the Auditor General of the Commonwealth, a natement setting forth the amounts and prepare to all expenditures made from both the Commonwealth Appropriation Account and other an vertical account during the fixed year. Such statement of expenditures shall be reviewed by the Andhor General of the Commonwealth, and he thall have the tight, in respect to the Commonwealth Appropriation Account, to make and pleating experidiants made for purposes not permitted by the appropriation set and to these such such such there is the reference and paid by the University of Pictsburgh to the Treasurer of the Commonweald. In respect to contributivities in the by the university from accounts other than the Common-wealth Appropriation hersizer, the fullion Commit Stale have the right to review only and he shall file annually with the General Assembly such information respectively such expenditures as the General Assembly or any of its committees may assert.

Section 8. Capital Improvements .- The benefits of all Commonwealth and Commonwealth distinct sector sector and improvement shall be available to the university under tents and to utilifation of a given heating and Serve endegree. In accertainty we parable to these applicable to fand grant mathematical of a given heating and Serve endegree. In accertainty we parable to these applicable to fand grant mathematical of a given heating and Serve endegree. In accertainty we we we were as provided by law, the Commonwealth may, by agreement well the both of legislation appropriations may a so provided by law, the Commonwealth may. By agreement well the both of legislation appropriations may a so provided by law, the Commonwealth may. By agreement well the both of legislation appropriations may a so provided by law, the Commonwealth may. By agreement well the both of legislation appropriations may a so provided by law, the Commonwealth may. By agreement well the both of legislation appropriations may a so provided by law, the Commonwealth may. By agreement well the both of legislation appropriations may a so provided by law, the Commonwealth may. By agreement well the both of legislation appropriations may and an accertain appropriation well appropriation appropriation and an accertain appropriation appropriation appropriation appropriation appropriation appropriation appropriate the solution appropriate approprint appropriate appropriste appropriate appr

Section 9. Issuance of Do. ds Tax Examps within the Commanwandth. -- (a) The board of selected pay provide the for the second of the second of

(c) The university that an editory and existent part of so and you as an even a prevent that the provident of (c) -- Since beed and a Since of he you like you added behives the rise of another and the datasene and the for

> PATENT REEL: 028514 FRAME: 0182

Captroprovision in province

be obligations of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania or any of its political publicisions, not shall the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania or any political subdivision thereof he liable for the payment of principal of or therest on such obligations.

(c) Sonds issued by the university and leans secured by morgages, their transfer and the become therefore, a (including any profits made on the sale thereof) shall at all times be free fidin theation within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Section 10. Reports. — The Chancellor of the university shall each year, not later that the first day of Oktober, make a report of all the activities of the university, instructional, administrative and financial, for the preceding scholastic and fiscal year, to the board of trustees, who shall cansmit the same to the Governor and to the members of the General Assembly.

Sertion 11. Exemption — The act of March 15, 1399 (P. L. 8), entitled "An act to regulate the manner in which appropriations to educational, penal, reformatory, charitable, benevalenc, or electrosynals initiations shall be paid." shall not apply to any appropriation made in withstance of this act

#### SESSION OF 1966.

Section 12. Repeater — All acts and parts of acts are repeated in so far to they are inconsistent between the Section 13. Effective Date — This act shall take effect immediately. AFPROVED—The 29th day of July, A.D. 1965.

WELLAN & SCHARTER





For more than los your the Distinguish Furtherings, the first exc MULTONION

ġŻ.

17

With Creversneedin, it has grown here the "Addition or "white an inactivities of public education. Sharing is its interpreting includes ere University" of the Occurrenteed, has served Runnyburnia as of schooly 19, 1819, and againandy Lasignsond "The Western introductions of the vectors parts of the Counterpretation by the Act Ponthepistonia, Rebrardy 28, 1787.) to the unitarativy chemost West the Science for the second Personality and the second second second retern in part, and by court procedure," rather that by highlighterise day, still operating under due old charact of 1219, whith apartity a eride, to the older name, at the "University of Firstmurgh." Character of Venneybrania," which, in subscence, & mensions in shis

the jurps at which the statute or document approars beam.) Vol. XII Fr. de. at L., p. 257. Fram S. (Prop. nutrabers reported robit to

<sup>4</sup> Reported in Law Look No. XVII, p. 262. Page 9.

search July 11, 1908, and recorded in the Recorder's Office of said County Seria in full or Pages 20, 21, and 22. July 1.5, 1903, in Chenner Book, Vol. 4., page 446. Sold perceedings are set " by decrea of the Court of Common Figns, No. 4, of Adleriness County,

 $\begin{array}{c} (1,1), ($ 

the same the same of an example of the second of the secon

the seconomic fact the marks whether ŝ

PATENT REEL: 028514 FRAME: 0186

decience for eraduces the second contractly characteristics in the second contract The set and the set of 

Print and a second

of Finances, in the County of Westmandard, is the fisse, or the second and the second and the second the Contrast Assessment and by the andarate of the water that Repair unstruct of the Looman of the Chernestandard of Subscriptions Packash Academy." and Harrison de spin, man and the spin with a bit in Academy or School for the advantion of yours in sector and received Successive 2. The second state of the second of the

Part, the Revenued James Tabley, the Revenued James Strategy fin storenaid, that the following parates, with the Recenced Wearsh Marthew Henderson, General John Calorus, Colonus. Priority Maya Revenued John McMillion, the Revenued Joseph Emilia, the European Machaulid Dudlord and Thomas Patien, shall be the Thomas, of A Robert Calhraidt, Ceorge Thempson, Groups Willing, Edward Took William Bucker and Scopher Bayard, Jacons Low, David Readford they are barely eccend, maddifiered, and declared to be one  $b c / \rho$ in the manner beceivative manufaced, shall forever terrection be, and said School, which said Transfers and data secondors, to be obside John More, William Todd, Alexander Fordar, assume Diaro bolicie and converse white paragraphic territies and and the to all interiors and purposed with a week, by the cases, with and shi SECTOR 5. AND DE 11 PETERIE, SMAATEL, ET LES DESERT

1787. Vol XII Pa St at 7 

careful in the and to equip to take in domination and to their they the fait frames, and that accuracy stall be conversed and en orbit itzens by the glit, great bergebu, whe commynical sectors. Ind and prescued, as grave, burgard, sell, sources, assure, discuss, and its the structure of the second structure and states the not topic, hard, remainers, breadingthear, pools, chemis, interest seven of them, shall seen mear beneficial on the localization, and to use of the self Academy in such resource as to strong or at land to searching that starting, landstart, provinting, and starting and interfaces out that the starting and terre, he und place out on innerent of otherwise dispose of the two and by the same to say, commance, providing, and defend, impland to apply the same to the purpose, we and support of shill hadness concerning the premieus, or which shall be incidentally necessary name to do and transact all and every the business inacting and of suiz or actions whatever, and generally, by and in live water and be laupleaded in any courte of law or equity, and in all macoust authorities and jurisdictions as are consonnery in other schools. own exercises, and co hold, enjoy and exercise all such powers. or corporate within this Contenonwealth have power to manage shell durners as fully and effectually as any natural person or body politic Att ogg

sforesaid, That the Truspees of the said School shall consist of places or shall die, of electing and appointing a sector or essistation of electing Trustees in the places of those who shall resign their making and enating ordinances for the government of the Academy, so transact all the business of the said Academy, particularly of rwenty-one members, seven of whom shall be a based or quarum moving them for misconduct and breathes of the laws of the leather of said Academy, of agreeing with them for their salaries, and reand customary officers for taking care of the estate and managing cion, of spirolining a secretary, stewards, managers and other necessary shull exclusionally arise and be eveninally necessary to be determined things, skihough the same be my herein particularly mentioned, which the concerns of the outputation, and shall descendine all memors and and manuscied by the said Instance SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, by the authority

Č٦.

the first and the

of the first state and the set of the second of the second A which he University is the succession was dry from which is responsible in the same of the succession which is the same were at the allocation between the same set of the allocation of the same set of the include of the Communication " The is a manufacture of the second in the second of the second se

"A memory in his place and a bit, souther the her bit the "The bull endined "An An for studiations of an Academy or weight in such read and burgh, and having observed leave prevented the same to the chart, public consideration." and defined by surgering in part debated by paragraphs. Public School is the town of Pittsburgh, was read the third time, and fordered to be on the rathe." Ordered. That is he transcribed, and in the meandant printed for "The bill, encluded 'As Act for the esseptishmens of an Academy or Fednesday, December 5, 117 - 4. Friday, December 8, 1786, AM Tebruary 22, 1787 1. A. A. F.A. e 135.

Ordered. That the further consideration thereof be possponed."

Saturday, February 24, 1787 P. 121

of Paulshargh, and having fully deleated the same by paragraphs, Any for the establishment of an Academy of public School in the town into a law. Ordered, That is be engrossed for the purpose of being casered "The House resumed the coar detailors of the bill, envided 'An

Wodnesday, Petriary 18, 1787, AM. P. 127

severally compared at the table, enacted into laws, and the Speaker Academy or Public School in the course of Participar 3h. ducated to upo the same, vin.: "An Act for the supplicitment of m "The following hills having been brought in engrossed, were

ĩ/4

SHARING TO BROADENTER (%) MULTING ACARA

The second search as a statistical so that see A DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY AND ALTERNATION AND A CONTRACTION OF A CONTRACT OF

98.9

the second star water of Parameters of Parameters

And the discorder of Divine Providence's defined grands are the White the interview and property of every secondaries

PATENT

028514 FRAME: 0188

Country of Allegrand for the American of the atting providence. tests of the settion part of the fourier scale, a conservation that the no fundament sourcessances informations, and, which bighty principle the individual of the farm, and in put indiviconstantiant of an University which the Torse of Alarganet, is the where we are a substant a set of the set of

expressed their desire that a nurversity should be encaldifiered in their carbon of the students at present attending sport Semitancy, and heave improvements, as inadvourses to the accumutations and complete sizehave represented due institution, though it a suspectable state of the use of such university, Therefore, vicinity, and that the funds of the Academy may be transferred for WRIENESS, the Transfer of the Pittsburgh Academy by prosentia

County of Allegianay, an anivativity for the education of grant in the wall be created and catablished anar the Form of Alleghenry, in the met, and it is hereby anatted by the authouty of the same, That there separates of the Commonwealth of Promyternia in Contest Associati bereinsfier mendioned and defined, that is to say: the constitution whereof shall be and is hereby declared to be at in by the name and ayle of "The Wessam University of Prompiessis instruct and foreign intratages, the useful area, aricultus week Marsonana SUCCION I BE IT WAACIED, by the Second and Blance of Beyn

Binne of Alleringer County, July 12, 19902. See Brane 26, 21, 22, 23, and 24. "Chaires of the Western University of Framelrands. 1810 Barredol he Law Borth Mo. Will, p. 102. "Mana charaged to University of Floreburgh in the Control of Contractor

の利用には、教

where the month a monthly near he Integra, William Robertson, Jr., of the Town of Allephany. John McFherrin, John Guisson, of Barter County, John Yanag, James Presidensite, John Reed, of Westmondated County, Materia Money laha M. Srawshan, William Wikkas, George D. and Margari Heville, Harry Shillers, George Por, Jr., Walter Jerward, John Deurch, Permethympe," by which mane and title they, the and Trustee, such by the same and this of "The Instans of the Workern University of monation in dead and in law, to all increas and purposes, whenever inverse becausing he one body point and corporate, with perpendent successor, or be secred in the meaner because measured shall and Junes Alliand, of Bearing County shalls There and make Suma, Bahren, Ebenener Decay, Peter Morry, A. du Cay of Pine Hanny, Mark Station, Kohen Barry, Jun 2014, Jun Sch or other effects, by the gift, grant, hargain, sale, conveyance, assurance, he component and capable at has and in equity to take to themselves or corparate wherever; provided the same do not exceed in the will, device, or bequest, of any person or persons, or bodies politic any musicuss, lands, renements, hereditaments, grods, chattels, mostry in the last the last the second second in the support of d., said University. And by the some name to sub, com and place out on inscrest, or otherwise dispose of, for the use of the anal, to grant, bargain, well, convey, assure, demise, and to form, her whole the yearly value of eveny thousand dollars. And the same and there successes, for the use of the said University, any catale in generally by and in the same name to do and treased all and every and interest of the same, and to apply the same to the proper use and to the institution. And to receive the reats, institut, profits, income said University, in such manner as to them shall seems most beneficial messuages, lands, remements, increditaments, and emetes, red and perhaw or equipy, and in all manner of suits or actions whatevever; and mence, prosecure, defend, implead and he impleaded in any court of it. The free Transfer of and University when he compared with

79ge 17. " See Supplement of March 9, 1925, Page 14, and of March 6, 1872. a Beorge Scoverson was elected fire President of the Brand of Tradest of

the Unico. Ser.

 $\sim$ 

to m 94 AN way C

「日本日本日本日本日本日

the state of the analytical to supervise carbon set.

Linear and prepared of story of the set

The state of the second

the start a subject from the state of a state of the state of the with the set with addition that with the subscription, so that think proper works and by which all that the distance through with a state of the second the state of a way that another that and the set 

PATENT REEL: 028514 FRAME: 0189

of doing and measuring all the basicess and concerns of the industhe second second and the second se on the data blocking of May tand for the purpose of conducting nation the City of Philippin And a majority of such Rospit shall be capable ucing for the government of the said University; of decides Transver tion, hat induity of making west amount ordenators, rules, or arguinthere have a the second of the consequent sublished in provide the adjustment of south rivers and priors an entry shuff are among the first of of supplicing a secondry, creasurer, libration, stowards, managers, own hedy to carry into execution the resolutions of their own Board removing them for misconduce, of appointing connectives of their shall die; of electing and appointing the primetipal and proference of in the piece or second of those who shall recipe their places on who be of ince sprogram to the constantion and from I this bount to of auditors, and other necessary officers for the care and management of the said University; of fixing their advices and southements and the United States. the property of the institution; provided that no ordinantes that The second of the second second second to the second second second second second second second second second se

the office of Tipustee of this institution. V. No person acting as principal or professor shall be capable of

power of entorchely the regulations for the graduantees of the population them as shall continue reinstrary until the deturmination of the by remarding or consuring them, and finally by suspending such of under "The Particle of the Instancing," which Recuip shake have the 'VI. The principal and professors, or a rasjority of chent, shall be

The spin of the last of second property of the linear second other principality in the bland Sizes of American and an grow in such graduates diplotates or considerer under their transfers keel, sol-signed by the Faculty to sufficience and perpension the memory of and works of alch deer a series in the part of a contract, it such hadronian or when instantiation for carry productory or most, as due that in states of religious provided his destruter be orderly and formation feasing on pupil be refused administration for his constitutions provident et reach, that so missioner of the said corporation aren defeat or built checkly innured, our shall upy person, since as principal, proshall any distant or non-user of the right, literates, petrileges, lucithe fact if the gift, grant, will, or other wraping whendry any energy sion, provided the insent of the parties that sufficiently appear upon consultant gills, grants device or bequeen as so incon the will convert of them, create or cause a fortenure thereof. diction and authorizeds hereby granted to the said corporation, or solv or increase was intended to pass to or from one said corporations, and aforesaid. That forry screes of the vacuus lands belonging to the Com-monweith, bounded by he adjoining the out-lots of the town of the University shall be specied; to have and to hold the same to them and their successing forever. And upon the application of any Allagheny, be, and they are, hereby granted to the Trustness of the version University of Pennsylvania, to be forthwith laid off in one easies body, in such parts as the Trustice shall designate upon which lands as aforesaid, and to make iccurs thereof, and thereupon a of Allegheny County, he shall survey, or cause to be surreyed, the person duly sucharized by the said Intsteets to the deput surveyor MOTION 1. LAND DE UN FURTHER SUMMERY by the sustainty vit the sease of every religious demonstration shall be catable in SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER EMACTED, by the sudouly

SEATON & AND BS IT FURTHER ENACTED, by the authority alongeshi, That the Teuters of the Fursburgh Academy be sufficiened. University of Pennsylvania in the usual manone and form under the patent shall be granted, free of expense, to the Trustees of the Western laws of this State in such take made and provided

91.1<sup>19</sup>

961

And a second of the second of An and performing for the train to the train of the train to the train of the train to the train of the train and the example of the particular states and the states of the states of the states of the states of the states 

"Approved due approximation day of Personal Day Theorem, Day Theorem, Day WILLIAM WINNESS

Fundred and Minescent

The second states and the

we used of the Controll water of Perspectively and Proved Assessing they and a litheredy endered by the second of the balance have dollars a part for four part from the size say of Jennary, Rightson Mandari and Tournysian Prototical, There that the start nor other the first first-spiret is sufferined to pay in the Trustee of the Wattern effort until at a provent of allowing of any Board of Transmo Children of Postalogical Re and of the Decision from the Southed post d the electricate day of Penruary, Electrons Humberd and Pinc-"An An incorporating the Western Lindwatery of Pennudratio, the town of Alleghum, trade by the third section of the top and the without and under make anyonetic seal, and grant of same adjointing they shall adopt the state, and hallond into a the Coverson with in the Commonwealth, and which shall be and remain obliganity on neer, and reliagaideneers to be filed to the office of the Sectorary of them; and Southout : Party Factorian, by the Source and Throw of Reco. Country of East Maria

WHENDERS, By season of several of the Trustees of the sold University not residing convenient to their usual place of meeting, and others having removed from this Stars without resigning their seas, the Board is undered too small and inefficient, and the sold Trustees willing to surrender their rights, request the Legislature to take the power into their hands, and constitute a new Board of Trustees' drawfore.

SECTION 2. AND BM IT FURTHER ENACIEP, by the authority of sector of the following persons are hereby constituted the Transfes<sup>14</sup> of the said University, to wit: Joseph Stockton, Joseph Kers, Hugh Davis, William Rehanson, Jr., John Irwin and James R. Buder, of the town of Allegheny, and Francis Herron, Benjamin Buder, of the town of Allegheny, and Francis Herron, Benjamin Badewell, Henry Baldwin, William Wildow, Charles Shaler, Walter

<sup>4</sup> Act of March 9, 1826, making an appropriation to the Watern University of Penny/suble, and appenditing a new Board of Transeet Exposided in Law Rook Mo. XX, page 186 "See Arr of February 18, 1919, chartering Western University of Pennsplatzie, Page 9, and Supplement of March 5, 1872, Page 17.

9117 962

A 2440 and 20 the Act Benetical with a star frequency instant or another

WHEN PARTY AND A 1820

Appropriet the stands day of March, One Throught Style Francisco

and Total of

. 4500°, 551°, 251

COSC TON INTERVISE

÷., is the angular and the second state of the second states in the second second second second second second second restrictions, research represents, the Threshold Mark

property of such University and the boards so maned shall be exempt they are hearby successful to batter money, not enceding no Band of Transes of the Western University of Fernisylvenia be and any suit it is bridy enabled by the annary of the stand. The the enceives of the Companyeshin of Securitivisms in Cartoral Asserbit and movin at the statement of annual for farmed for structure delivery and issue their boards therefor in sums of our lass prestone banned dollars each and secure the payment of two buildings iner decide. sterious 1. SETT PARCIES, by the Secale and House of Repre

provided by the set to which this is a supplement. to deplace the office of send member vacuus, and supply the same as from the County of Allegheory, it shall be inwith for the said Board of the board, unless prevented from sumpting by sickness, or attende University mod beleaster absent hansolf for hom successive meetings Section 2. Thus if any member of the Board of Thursdor of add

HENRY K. STRONG Speaker of the Plouse of Representatives.

WM. M. MIESTER, Spoker of the Senute.

Approved the ainth day of February, Anno Domini One Thousand

Eight Hundred and Filty-five. JAMES POLLOCK.

"Act of 1853 suchodiling the Wessers University of Verrosylvinds to bourner funds on an example bourds. Pamplifier Laws 1857, p. 24.

Q\$ 17 963

Cito H

「「「「「「「「「「「「「」」」」」

and the second of the second of the second of

the of the company way to the way to the terminate of the second and the second of the second o The second in the second first second first

028514 FRAME: 0192

forming the desi of the shull descende because varies, and the triver d he braid the finitest own compations one hand duel, under the second states and the second of the second states and the second states and the second second in the second of the second s the other for two years timete atminut, and the and dree desere of up one dash be designated by tas to hold office for one year, and the Board to have offer he three years. of the other rate classes of to the state of the Counterstein, as manthers of sections hading county a stinute charoni to be surde, whill proceed the characteristic of six and ones of the entry the same of theme the Aberran and supervision of the Proplem, be divided by he have shall explore, PROVIDED, That all elections shall be by ballot, and no effect a diass of user, to take the place of three whom must of other as the Chancellox of the University, shall consume the Board of ten cards, toggether with the Mayous of the clifts of Picchargh and and the fighter many own and fighter for the particular for the Allegheny and the Filmdyni of the Rootley, to be burefue designated the Board, by reason of the explication of this scene, shall be including votes he given in his favor: and Province, also, That no member o condiciate shall be considered elected unless at least eleven afformative Latin 1 The Mark of Turners of the Wessell University of PATENT

one of their autobar to be the Fresident of the Buard, and they visib Section 3. The Board of Trusters shall assuably elect, by halles for mother term.

to this world world the out to warmington at sustant factors maked the fits the Bound of Tintonen and manuscript in University to the and Rold story "Act of March 6, 1812, counting the office of Chancelbox, wasparenday " the Act of Belsenie 12, 1319 chamalog Wattern University of Peter

epiencia, Page 2, and Supplement of March 9, 1825, Page 1st

الحيح الحيح

reinier, der Sind aus der zu nember, win wir im Eresiene, Und opsitige im Derwähle Orominee," shiet Germäune, wird Deard, and a Contracting Association Tracking, and and an US early the of the start of endeathering the real value of early with the of the proposition, and that of closing a Characterian a meanly if w the lowed is not to wanted, while chieves still the proves of the Bank

An iron any person or corporation whereover, and encoursing the server, winnerver, by all, grant, bacquin, sile, device, or bouncer by trop or, for and in behalf of said computation, any real or practical conditions and stipulations whatevever, solid are all represent to more efformal the remay conductions and suppliations of any gift grant charac of the said corporation was angleadly granted, and so ender inconsistent with the general purposes and to be for which the the larm of this Same or of the United Spaces, and are not standy because party to and execute any dead to contract in writing services particies and devises of bequeer to said correspondent, one said domaid of shall not extend two hundred thousand dollars. as the cuse may be: Providen, however, that the appreciate annual and supplicitions of such gift, grant, hargain, sale, device or bequise forch and making obligatory on said componition the terms, conditions Trustees shall have power for and in behall of said corporation ro mer value or income of the real or personal estate of said corporation Surgeon of The Board of Transversional have light to take and

WILLIAM BILLOTT, Speaker of the Boule of Reproventations.

JAMES S. RUVAN

Speaker of the Senate.

Refer Mundred and Sevenny-two. Ayuroved the sixth day of March, Anac Dumini, One Thousand

JNO. W. GEARY.

Amendianus to Charter passed by the Board of Trustee. December 7, 1943 12 Numbes of the Europeiste Commisses changed from seven to place for

Page 2%.

њи СС

0117 98 g

the Photomy

the state where 13 TOULDARY WANTED I LARE LARDED BY 140 DOLD AND

the set of the second second of the second 

CLARK WILLISS.

in the Marine and by due Australian of the Contenantweaton of Activity of the Commonweather

Fetting wanter

Manuar M. Bauer, Commence of suit Countrations

To All to Whom These Presents Shell Conse

same and now is a Secretary of the Commonwealth of Fransilvania which many is subjectived thereon, was at the time of substraining the duly appointed and commissioned, and full faith and aradit we due is in due form and made by the purper other, and that M. S. Quer, Know ye. That the Anesation of Certificate Assessors anathed SERVICE CREETING.

wealth the out hubbled and built. One Thispipped Right Rundwed and Sighty-one, and of the Countronburg, this expany-accurd day of Occubes, in the year of our lord and ought in he given to his afficial acre accordingly. Stred under my und and the Great State the Store, as Marrie-

HERRY M. MOLY.

のないでのです。

By the Covernor:

SEAL A STAN Therease of the Communication

53

PATENT 028514 FRAME: 0193

wood Approved interview but all (all and the lot of the second second and the second second second second second

The Barrier Charter The Barrier and Sold States and States

TORANGE AND

「「「「「「「「「」」」」」

and a subscription of the state of the subscription of the subscription of the state of the subscription of the

originally esublished "near the town of Allegheov," County of Allewhich mid City of Allegheny has now become innered to and a part gising its location subsequency becoming part of the City of Allegheers (3) Mar. 6, 1872. plements (nersio approved (1) Mar. 9, 1825, (1) Feb. 9, 1895, and Pennsylvania, duly passed and approved Feb. 18, 1819 and the sap ing under and by viewe of a spatial Act of the Centeral Assembly of represent That your puttions is a committee appressed and enter-To the Monorable the Indoes of seat Courts LORIVERSITY OF FUTISHINGS. To: a Charge of he Name or IN ILL PERMAN OF PRESS That your penintones Western University of Pennsylvania was The period of Western University of Persentation respectively UNIVERSITY OF PERMERAL ANTA CA ALLMANTIN' COUNTY PENNETLAND NOLLIGA 100 

of the City of Finshargh. That the interests and welfare of your petitionen have always been in a greater or less degree identified with these of the City of Futuburgh and your petitioner is now about to remove from its present location in what is two called one North Side, City of Pintsburgh to the Fourteeath Ward of the City of Pintsburgh proper, where with gravity enlarged facilities and a more control location in institution will be still further and more closely allied and identified with the name of Fluxburgh.

The your perificance is desired of changing its corporate hause, anyle and tide from Westeen University of Pennsylvania to University of Pinsbargh, and such change has been duly authorized by your periformer's Roard of Transmes.

<sup>14</sup> Copy of the Court Proceedings theoping the mane of the Wettern University of Pennindvania to the "University of Eucliducian"

3

9117 965

Total of the Owner

And it will get the start the

are added to the set of the set o

PATENT REEL: 028514 FRAME: 0194

the second second second second second second second

IN THE CONTRY OF COMPON PLEAS NO.

THE CHARGE OF MAND

いるれ 唐朝谷 いたまたの

The Barrow of the second state of the

Series of Tomorphones, but Samarity or Pressent of Transitions, but the Second of Transition of Transitions, but the Second of Transition of Transitions, but the Second of Transition of Transitions, but the Second of

ция К

Libbart who being duly secon something to how deposes and says that as is the Secretary of the Western University of Fouriey/over part there share manded, and makes this alliquet in its burdef and then the secretary contained in the foregoing relation are true and converas he verify believes.

S. B. Invitation, and this 9th day of May, 1902. Brown to and subscribed indice me this 9th day of May, 1902. MALLORE C. Statistical, F.N. S. Shart

Main Public

My appointment dated July 9, 1907. My commission expires and next Session of Senera

PRELIMINARY ORDER OF CONTROL

And now, to wit, May 16th, 1908, the foregoing periods presented in open scort and it appendings in the Churt that the order of add application and these proceedings was given to the Andlaw Userant of Pennsylvania (good thereof being herewith filed) and the Court being of opinion that said thereof being herewith filed) and the Court being of opinion that said thereof being herewith filed) and the Court being of opinion that said thereof being herewith filed) and the Court being of opinion that said thereof of there and therape of more will be lawful, beneficial and not introduce to the constanting not in coefficient with the requirements of say second of the constantion of the Courteoux-said, upon considerables thereof and an action of the Courteoux-Stenent & Achiecoux, Attomays for reditionar it is discourd

(Signed) FORM A. FARMAN, Recorder.	
The 13th day of July, A.M. 1998, in Lighted some vol. 49, 2245 when IN TENTRACE WEERSON, I have because see my hand and allowed the day of the aid office the 13th day of Occiden, A.D. 1910.	REER, [CONNESSAL]
as the same is recorded in the Recorder in and for soid formuly	by the Court, Journal W. Syntanican, E.J.
and a second sec	ment and change of name shall be defined and maken when only recorded to be a pair of the charter of said componation.
I John A. Frimme, Recorder of Deeds, eva, in and for said	of Deeds in and for said County of Allegheny and that said amond-
Consequentials of Premissional and	its founder comparate source; and it is further ordered that this amend- ment or change of mance he attested by the Prothonotary of this Court
W. N. HAUSE, Chief Clerk.	Labilities incurred or any rights benefits and privileges acquired ander
received the notice of which the foregoing is a copy. R. K. Yoome, Audior General,	charace and the supplements thereas, provided however that said
And now to wit, May 2, 1908, I, Rohan E. Young, Auditor General of the State of Pennsylvania, do hereby acknowledge to have	University of Picchurgh and under this pape said composition shall bays enforced growing all the nowers and privileges contained in its
	of Pennsylavani he and the same is basely changed to
By FATTERSON, STREETE & ALLERSON,	and darred that the corporate name of the said Western University
Act of Assembly in such case made and provides. Wexteen University of PENNSTRANCE	and no reason howing been shown why the name of the said correspon-
bann, wrie and rate must wreten thursday or reasonance of the	for thange of anne of the Western University of Fednaylvania has been duly published as required by law and one becree of this Court,
Petropicasia for a deutee someading is described to some in	in the second set provide set tool poil workening to spool of the source of the second set of the second set of
(1) Mar. 9, 1825, (1) Ech. 5, 1825, and (3) Mar. 6, 1874, 5 and we apply to the Count of Countern Plans No. 5 of Alleghamy County.	And the set of the TWAR DECERS
var produče pra do na mrađe	
	Journe Commu
The and formed and the second s	Idzery M. Switchlusen, K. J. Thos. D. Cairganan, K. J.
To Ross Rever & Young	12 2
	a the proper of the pectica unless sufficient freedom be shown own the
	design will be challe on the 11th day of July, 1908, enclosurably so
	They are Manphorit of 2.5 diversidation, used a word. For them
	the soid product in the Productory's Office and the source of the reacting of the Productory's Office and the Productory's Constant and the Productory's Con

ato da statute da seconda da secon

or our so anamiani CHARTER PROVISIONS

あるの言語に行き

are by her to there and amend any provision of the charles which is approved by the Popul of Trusters as of the date of this publication pire's administrative in character. The following are administration The University two is in given the right" by passing an appropri-

Devision of the second state of the second second

(1) Charge in sumber of pumbers of the lineardys Committee Elecentrice 13, 1942 h iron seven to size" (Farmi by the band of Intrace

Western University of Tetanylvania (now University of Pitesburgh) via, that material of providing for the champa of of Math 6, 1872 to the Chanter of Incorporation of the chevise, chevalog and ameading Service 3 of the Sonydemone Reson very that the Board of Trusteer under the provisions of of "eight members who, with the President, shall constitute Ensurine Communes" this clause shell provide for the electron an Executive Committee," "its members whe, with the President, shall constitute an Arr of Assembly of June 28, 1947, authorized a new by two

(2) Change in number of members of the Executive Committee necessary for a quantum (Passed by the Board of Interest December 13, 1949).

tity By-Laws and, also, in the same paragraph the sentence in the first paragraph, Article VIII, Chapter I of the Univerment shall be made in the above quoted clause as incorportand By IT FURTHER RESILVED, it is the same change and amound

legal except by a vore of at least five members of the "No decision of the Executive Committee shall be Committee in favor of such a decision."

shall be substituted for the sentence

legal except by a vote of at least four members of the Committee in favor of such a decision." "No decision of the Executive Containnee shall be

ut. 13, sec. 2851-403 (1958) as attended by Art of May 23, 1949, P.L. 1763 sec. 2, Parlog Pa. Suet. Ann. dz. 15, rec. 2851-403 (supp. 1952). <sup>16</sup> Sep Supplement of 1872, Section 3, Page 18. " Are of May 5, 1933, P.L. 289, art IV, ave. 403, Purdoa's Pa. Sont Ana

韵

9117 967

ANNANIMENTIA OP 1644 100 CHARTER PROVINIONS In further exercises of the right by patients an appropriate by the ro size and answerd any providing of the Chatter which is very administrative in character is quinted under the previding and the lag has d of Thusters approved on March 1960, the following magnification which has misseane to particular of previous To-L as the magnification which has misseane to particular of previous To-L as the ration made on Jone 9, 4250. Russelvant, that the Board of Transmis, under the particular and the same to

968

Russeryas, that the Board of Trustees, and a the provisions of the ion 403 of the bioappoint Corporation Les, as anomated, barely reoring that the provisions of Arcades I and VIII of Cospiler I of the Dy-Laser, referring to memberating of the Scald and of the containby-Laser, referring to memberating of the Scald and of the containtion of the provisions of Arcades I and VIII of Cospiler I of the committee, adopted to become effective June 1960, are instanted to and committee, adopted to become effective June 1960, are instanted to and the operate as any administrative provided in the transfer of the the Constant of the University. The two articles names are quoted as follows, from Cospiler I of Oc-

# Article I. Membership

By-LEWS:

The hoard of Trustees shall consist of thirty owo monthers of whom the Mayor of Pittsburgh and the Chancellar of the University are members as officia.

The thirty elective members shall be divided into three classes of twelve Charter Trustees, nine Alumni Trustees, and mine Term Trustees. There may also be a class of Emeritus Trustees.

The Charter Trustees shall be elected for serins until they respectively reach the rethement age of sevency-two years. At least one of the acting Charter Trustees shall be an alutimus of the University.

The Alumni Trustees shall be alumni of the University and shall be divided into three classes of three each, one class being elected each year at the annual meeting in June. They shall hold office for a term of three years and they may be re-elected once for a succeeding consecutive term, but thereafter shall not be eligible for election as an Alumni Trustee or as a Term Trustee until a period election as an Alumni Trustee or as a Term Trustee until a period

We have a set of the set of th

The standard and the standard standards and the standards

PATENT

028514 FRAME: 0197

9117

An Alardad Therese of a Tohan Linears that he alighter for size

As of after the redression and of soverey-two years a Churce, Admini or Term Transe may be chocal as Emericas Traves for the Emerican Thursee may arrend meetings of the Erach fee shall the be shifted to yore. No Abunui as Term Traves shall be elected after by has arguined the age of severity years

All elections shall be by the affarmenter once of a majorier of the Truetees them in service, provided that monthurs of a data atom holding over shall not be deemed to be in service for partrose of put vote at any annual meeting.

Article VIII. The Executive Committee

The Board of Trustees shall elect mine naturations who, with the Chainman, shall constitute the Executive Committee. Such electric theory engenhers shall be divided into three classes of three erch, one class being electred each year at the annual meeting in June. They shall be divided into three years and shall be eligible for electric strate years and shall be eligible for electric erch, except that we have the character of a second electric erch, energy that he eligible in electric shall be elected each year. Service for a part of a sterm ro fill a vacancy shall be divergated in the foregoing limitation and a character with such service shall norwidestanding be despect a new member.

eater of the University shall be a member as advice. No excision or offices the Children of the Encoding Constitute. The Chan Event of an office discost, the Channess of the Louis Mail becomparing and may of mentions of Changelow of A mention of the or community the system of construction with prove of the of the Electronic Commutates shall be begui envery by a vace of as that courses at the property of the Basic stress they of Alexandra The Roberts Company, which the stand is not in section persistent in entries of available, remained anders specifically surfaces an an bette The Committee shall not in any case committee in compension in

mondie, me Chairman of the Board shall have power at against some number of the Board to act in the superior of the about Tr the event 2 quorum of the Excentre Committee by not the

9117

1933, five membras of the Commines in Isvor of such a database

989

Constant, Advanta

No. W. State

A CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR

Charactelor Roard Mambankup Property devices, alies and grants Americancity of 1860 AND TO TOWN TOWN Acr Concer of Name of Appropriation from the 「「「「「「「「「「「「「「「「」」」」」」「「「「」」」」」」」 the set of member of the Board of myon of Daiwater Cubinos anita the province and Markerson. made changed from principal in "av mar ...... 40, 12, 13, 18 1010 Anese alor ... Truster ..... \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 17 - ST. jei L 17 . X ense dis 12 Sid) たい Executive Contractives **新学校部である。** Course of Contract, States There was a strain Lousdon of University Corrected at University Energies All and a second A STRENGTS A MAN REPART OF THE the statute as approach. and the states of states of the State And In 1988 process of in Car of Parshault .... AND CARDEN OF POLAR SE STREET prove from Pierch Dies at in Alkebury City やないない 一般 いたちまっち Statute in statute of reaction ··· Amine to what we renard and disburger station of Allocation 1000 - 1000 1000 - 1000 1000 - 1000 . . . e Ç 229 229 (54) 5-2 12 843 145 يونية حرية рану 2008 د...ر فيرو اليمو فرق en.e 2.9 0

action taken by it in the interval between the stated meetings of

80

East decise, John 15, 1998

8 20

20

The Committee shall submit to the Board a full account of all

the Board

may require.

and as offen in addition diesere as the basiness of the University

The Committee shall ordinatily meet a lane once each arough

cleven ones are cast in incor of such measure.

and to do so by vote of the board at a manufact at which is least

PATENT 028514 FRAME: 0198



Flad with the Depenhene of State on MAR

Ary outse

Hiersiko hiumbar

371248 Entity Number

Secretary of the Content result.

an le panore

# ANNUAL STATEMENT-NONPROFIT CORPORATION

0808:15-5110 (Fav \$0)

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 5110 (relating to annual report), the undersigned demoster of grasilited loreign nonprolit corporation, hereby ataken that:

UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH + OF THE CONTRIBUTION STITEM OF HEALTS

1. The ranne of the corporation is

2. The address of its principal office is:

15 450 4200 FIFTH AVELUE CHERRY Field Kumber and Studiet

3. The numes and thies of the persons who are its principal relicant are

FIRSTION

9117 971

Nerves		Titlins	and Antonio (1997)	1997 - 1997 - 1992 - 1993 - 1993 - 1993 - 1993 - 1993 - 1993 - 1993 - 1993 - 1993 - 1993 - 1993 - 1993 - 1993 -			
JOHN C. MAROUS	GIAIN211 OF	TIE BOARD	OB JEU Saman	ร้องของสิ่งได้เหลือ สามารถเหลือเป็นสี่ร้องหนึ่ง	an a	n a na an	a sana na na sana ang kana na kana kana na ma
지수는 것은 방법에서 같이 같이 같이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 많이 있다.	1. S. S. L. R. C. S.		나는 것 같은 것 같은 물건을 했다.	付け おとうか のうみ		「おものに」 舌の痛いた	はいわたち しょうき 二二字
WESLEY VI. POSVAR LEWIS M. POSPER							
the second se	AND REAL REAL PROPERTY.		승규는 가슴을 가슴을 가슴을 다.	花川 しょうごうちょうめ			a i Alisi Talaka da

TEMARD 11. HUNLA

TREASURER

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Annual Statement to "A pared by A 2.W authorized officer inta 307% day of INTVESTO OF FINE SURFACE OF THE COMPANY

SYSTEM OF HEGHER 李良定和东京 the of Calebornition) Res March ST TRIAS 

NO. 371248	
1	
th the Department of	STATES CALCERCOMMENTS
	$\mathcal{D}_{\mathcal{A}}$
1 John Vinter	الم محمد مربع المانية
an somean of the	Commonweater
··· Conserved .	
~~~~**********************************	
CRICHATION C	
to annual report), th	le fundelziñuen manueza
r -	
F THE COMMONWEAL	TH SYSTEM OF
F.THE COMMONWEAL	TH SYSTEM OF
F.THE COMMONWEAL	TH SYSTEM OF
F.THE COMMONWEAL	TH SYSTEM OF
an na san an a	
F.THE COMMONWEAL: PA	15268
an na san an a	
<u>РА</u> <u>РА</u> постоя сило сило сило сило сило сило сило сило	15268
<u>РА</u> <u>РА</u> постоя сило сило сило сило сило сило сило сило	15268
PA State (Tukes)	15268 Zip
PA State (Tukes)	15268 Zip
PA State	15268 Zip
PA State (Tukes)	15268 Zip
PA State (Tukes) f the Board of Tr	15268 219
PA State (Tukes)	15268 219
	Secretary of the ORPORATION

欄窗

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned concoration has caused this statement to be signed by a descenterand officer, this <u>6th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 19.92

UNIVERSITY OF PIRTSBUR or Corporations (NOTO) ΒY: General Counsel and Secretary of the Board of Trusteen MLE:

92 J. 13 M.S.33

PADEPT OF STATE

DSCB; 15-5915 (Rev. 90) P. O. NALY COMPANY, PGH., PA 15219

nor 01 1992

PATENI

Aicrofilm Number	
371248	
Entity Number	

. 역간 역도 - 관련

Filed with the Department of State or

Secretary of the Commonwealth M

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC NONPROFIT CORPORATION

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 5915 (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned nonprolit corporation, desiring to amond its articles, hereby states that: 

4	The name of the corporation is	UNIVERSITY	OF PI	TTSBURGH	,, 1912 - 1917 - 1917	OF	THE	COMMONWEAUTH
•.		CVCTEM OF	HIGHER	EDUCATIO	ON			the second se

2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county or venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):

	4200 Fifth Avenue	Pittsburgh	PA	15260	<u>Allegheny</u>
	(a) 4200 FITCH AVENUE Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) (r/0:	Provident	المعرفين ال	and al 20 years to a graph of the state of the	an anna a ta a ta ta ta ta ta ta ta
	For a corporation represented by a comment corporation is located for venue and official	Arac	env or Pu	blic School	l in the Town
3.	The statute by or under which it was in	corporated is:	of Pittsb	urgh, enact	ed by the
4.	The date of its incorporation is Feb	ruary 28, 1787,	wealth on	February	<u>the Commus</u> 28, 1797.

5. (Chuck, and I appropriate complete, one of the tokowing):

X The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.

a \_\_\_\_The amondment shall be effective on \_\_\_\_\_ Hour Date

6. (Check one of the following):

The amendment was adopted by the members (or shareholders) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 5914(a).

-----The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 6914(b).

7. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):

X The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached herero and made a part herero Exhibit B is the original of the approval of the amendment by Conald M. Carroll, Jr., Secretary of Education.

REEL: 028514 FRAME: 0202

# 9279- 966

#### DSC3:15-5915 (Rev 90)-2

# 8. (Check, if the amendment restates the Anticlas):

X The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

REEL: 028514 FRAME: 0203

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Anticles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  $\frac{25 \text{ th}}{25 \text{ th}}$  day of September 19  $\frac{92}{25 \text{ th}}$ .

UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURCH - OF THE COMMONWEALTH SESTEM OF HEGHER EDUCATION signe of Comprision) 3753 BY: (Sylphure) Popper М. General Counsel TILE:

EXHIBIT A 9274- 967

This resolution was approved by the Board of Trustees at its Annual Meeting of June 19, 1992.

Diane E. Ford Assistant Secretary

## RESOLUTION ADOPTING RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

WHEREAS, the current charter of the University of Pittsburgh consists of an act of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and seven supplements or alterations adopted over a period of 147 years; and

- WHEREAS, the charter is voluminous and difficult to work with, and there is some ambiguity as to what provisions are still in force and what provisions have been superseded by later amendments; and
- WHEREAS, a modern set of articles of incorporation may eliminate confusion and avoid legal and other problems hereafter; now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees hereby amends the University's current charter to read as set forth in full in the attached Restated Articles of Incorporation of University of Pittsburgh - of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education, to be effective upon filing in the Department of State; and be it further
- RESOLVED, that these Restated Articles of Incorporation shall supersede all previous charters and articles of incorporation.

EXHIBIT 4774- 468

#### RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### <u>of</u>

# University of Pittsburgh - of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education.

#### PREAMBLE:

This document constitutes the Restated Articles of Incorporation, and supersedes the current Charter, of the University of Pittsburgh - of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education (the "Corporation" or "University"). The University was originally chartered by an act of the Pennsylvania General Assembly on February 28, 1787, as "The Pittsburgh Academy." The Academy was converted by an act of February 18, 1819, into "The Western University of Pennsylvania." The legislative Charter was subsequently amended and supplemented by acts of the General Assembly, order of court and legislatively-authorized acts of the University Board of Trustees.

The history of the Charter is summarized in the University of Pittsburgh - Commonwealth Act ("Commonwealth Act" of "Act"), enacted on July 28, 1966, which continued and renamed the Corporation as the University of Pittsburgh - of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education, and established the Corporation as an instrumentality of the Commonwealth to serve as a State-related institution in the Commonwealth system of higher education. Commonwealth Act amended the Charter but did not rescind it. The provisions of the Commonwealth Act, as it may be amended from time to time, are hereby incorporated into these Articles. To the extent the Act or any subsequent amendments thereto conflict with any provisions of these Articles, the Act or its amendments shall be deemed to control.

The name of the Corporation is Name. University of Pittsburgh - of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education.

Registered Office. The location and address of the current registered office of the Corporation in this ARTICLE 2. Commonwealth is 4200 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvenia, 15260. Allegheny County.

BATENT

REEL: 028514 FRAME: 0205

The purpose of the Corporation Purpose. ARTICLE 3. is to establish and maintain an institution of higher learning, and the Corporation is formed exclusively for charitable, scientific and educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3)of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as the same may be amended or modified or replaced by any future United States internal revenue law (the "Code"). The Corporation, by consent of the Board of Trustees, may grant degrees in course in the arts, sciences, philosophy, literature or other disciplines to students of the University. The Corporation may also grant honorary degrees to those persons who by their proficiency in learning or other distinction shall be adjudged by the Board or its delegates to be entitled to them. To all recipients of degrees, diplomas or certificates shall be granted to perpetuate the memory of their graduation or other distinction, all of which diplomas or certificates shall be authenticated by the common seal of the Corporation.

Antista Ruja

Term. The term for which the Corporation ARTICLE 4. is to exist is perpetual.

Pecuniary Gain or Profit. The Corporation ARTICLE 5. does not contemplate pecuniary gain or profit, incidental or otherwise.

The Corporation is Statutory Basis. incorporated under the provisions of the Pennsylvania Nonprofit Corporation Law of 1988.

The Corporation is Nonstock Basis. ARTICLE 7. organized on a nonstock basis.

Members. The Corporation shall have no ARTICLE 8. members.

The entire management, <u>Management</u>. ARTICLE 9. control and conduct of the instructional, administrative and financial affairs of the Corporation is vested in a Board of Trustees. The number, term of office and method of selection of the trustees shall be consistent with the prescriptions of the Commonwealth Act and shall be set forth in the bylaws of the Corporation. The Board may exercise all the powers and franchises of the Corporation and make bylaws for their own government, as well as for the Corporation.

PATENT

**REEL: 028514 FRAME: 0206** 

ARTICLE 10. Exempt Organization. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the Corporation shall not engage directly or indirectly in any activity that would prevent it from qualifying, and continuing to qualify, as a corporation described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Code (hereinafter referred to in these Articles as an "exempt organization"), or as a corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be devoted to carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided in Section 501(h) of the Code), and the Corporation shall not or intervene in (including the publishing or distributing of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

ARTICLE 11. Earnings. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, no part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributable to its trustees, officers or any other private individual; provided, however, the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered to the extent that such payments do not prevent it from qualifying, and continuing to qualify, as an exempt organization, and to make such lawful payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article 3 hereof as may from time to time be either required or permitted by Section 501(c)(3) of the Code.

In the event that the Dissolution. ARTICLE 12. Corporation shall be dissolved or liquidated, the Board of Trustees, after paying or making provisions for payment of all of the known liabilities of the Corporation, may transfer or dispose of the Corporation's property and assets to (a) one or more corporations, trusts, funds or other organizations that at the time are exempt from federal income tax as organizations described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Code and, in the sole judgment of the Corporation's Board of Trustees, have purposes similar to those of the Corporation or (b) the federal government or a state or local government for such purposes. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction exclusively to one or more of such corporations, trusts, funds or other organizations as said court shall determine that at the time are exempt from federal income tax as organizations described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Code and that are organized and operated for such purposes, or to the federal government or to a state or local government for such purposes. No private individual shall in the distribution of any Corporation assets upon share dissolution of the Corporation.

ARTICLE 14. Prior Charter Superseded. These Articles supersede any and all Charters or Articles of Incorporation heretofore, and any amendments thereto.

#### DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF STATE, CORPORATION BUREAU

IN RE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF AND REINSTATEMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH - OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION

TO THE HONORABLE, THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

The petition of the UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH - OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION with registered office located at 4200 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15260, Allegheny County for amendment to the Articles of Incorporation, having been duly considered, I find no objection to the petition to amend the Articles as restated in their entirety in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part of hereof.

WHEREFORE, I approve this amendment to the Articles and to their restatement in their entirety of the UNIVERSITY OF FITTSBURGH - OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, as adopted by the Board of Trustees on June 19, 1992, and recommend to the Department of State of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania that the petition be granted.

Given under my hand and seal this twenty-fifth day of August, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety-two.

erved m Cerval

Donald M. Carroll, Jr. Secretary of Education

EXHIBIT A 9274 - 972

This resolution was approved by the Board of Trustees at its Annual Meeting of June 19, 1992.

Diane E. Ford Assistant Secretary

### RESOLUTION ADOPTING RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

WHEREAS, the current charter of the University of Pittsburgh consists of an act of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and seven supplements or alterations adopted over a period of 147 years; and

- WHEREAS, the charter is voluminous and difficult to work with, and there is some ambiguity as to what provisions are still in force and what provisions have been superseded by later amendments; and
- WHEREAS, a modern set of articles of incorporation may eliminate confusion and avoid legal and other problems hereafter; now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees hereby amends the University's current charter to read as set forth in full in the attached Restated Articles of Incorporation of University of Pittsburgh - of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education, to be effective upon filing in the Department of State; and be it further
- RESOLVED, that these Restated Articles of Incorporation shall supersede all previous charters and articles of incorporation.

EXHIBIT A 9774 - 973

#### RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPONATION

#### <u>of</u>

## University of Pittsburgh - of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education,

#### PREAMBLE:

This document constitutes the Restated Articles of Incorporation, and supersedes the current Charter, of the University of Pittsburgh - of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education (the "Corporation" or "University"). The University was originally chartered by an act of the Pennsylvania General Assembly on February 28, 1787, as "The Pittsburgh Academy." The Academy was converted by an act of February 18, 1819, into "The Western University of Pennsylvania." The legislative Charter was subsequently amended and supplemented by acts of the General Assembly, order of court and legislatively-authorized acts of the University Board of Trustees.

The history of the Charter is summarized in the University of Pittsburgh - Commonwealth Act ("Commonwealth Act" of "Act"), enacted on July 28, 1966, which continued and renamed the Corporation as the University of Pittsburgh - of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education, and established the Corporation as an instrumentality of the Commonwealth to serve as a State-related institution in the Commonwealth system of higher education. Commonwealth Act amended the Charter but did not rescind it. The provisions of the Commonwealth Act, as it may be amended from time to time, are hereby incorporated into these Articles. To the extent the Act or any subsequent amendments thereto conflict with any provisions of these Articles, the Act or its amendments shall be deemed to control.

The name of the Corporation is University of Pittsburgh - of the Commonwealth System of Higher Name. Education.

Registered Office. The location address of the current registered office of the Corporation in this ARTICLE 2. Commonwealth is 4:00 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15260, Allegheny County.

PATENT

REEL: 028514 FRAME: 0210

, 운영 같은 ' 등 적의'

The purpose of the Corporation <u>Purpose</u>. ARTICLE 3. is to establish and maintain an institution of higher learning, and the Corporation is formed exclusively for charitable, scientific and educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3)of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as the same may be amended or modified or replaced by any future United States internal revenue law (the "Code"). The Corporation, by consent of the Board of Trustees, may grant degrees in course in the arts, sciences, philosophy, literature or other disciplines to students of the The Corporation may also grant honorary degrees to those persons who by their proficiency in learning or other distinction shall be adjudged by the Board or its delegates to be entitled to them. To all recipients of degrees, diplomas or certificates shall be granted to perpetuate the memory of their graduation or other distinction, all of which diplomas or certificates shall be authenticated by the common seal of the Corporation.

ARTICLE 4. Term. The term for which the Corporation is to exist is perpetual.

ARTICLE 5. <u>Pecuniary Gain or Profit</u>. The Corporation does not contemplate pecuniary gain or profit, incidental or otherwise.

ARTICLE 6. <u>Statutory Basis</u>. The Corporation is incorporated under the provisions of the Pennsylvania Nonprofit Corporation Law of 1988.

ARTICLE 7. Nonstock Basis. The Corporation is organized on a nonstock basis.

ARTICLE 8. Members. The Corporation shall have no members.

ARTICLE 9. <u>Management</u>. The entire management, control and conduct of the instructional, administrative and financial affairs of the Corporation is vested in a Board of Trustees. The number, term of office and method of selection of the trustees shall be consistent with the prescriptions of the Commonwealth Act and shall be set forth in the bylaws of the Corporation. The Board may exercise all the powers and franchises of the Corporation and make bylaws for their own government, as well as for the Corporation.

ARTICLE 10. Exempt Organization. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the Corporation shall not engage directly or indirectly in any activity that would prevent it from qualifying, and continuing to qualify, as a corporation described

\*김희물의 관객

qualitying, and continuing of the Code (hereinafter referred to in these in Section 501(c)(3) of the Code (hereinafter referred to in these Articles as an "exempt organization"), or as a corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be devoted to carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided in Section 501(h) of the Code), and the Corporation shall not participate or intervene in (including the publishing or distributing of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

ARTICLE 11. <u>Earnings</u>. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, no part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributable to its trustees, officers or any other private individual; provided, however, the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered to the extent that such payments do not prevent it from qualifying, and continuing to qualify, as an exempt organization, and to make such lawful payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article 3 hereof as may from time to time be either required or permitted by Section 501(c)(3) of the Code.

In the event that the Dissolution. ARTICLE 12. Corporation shall be dissolved or liquidated, the Board of Trustees, after paying or making provisions for payment of all of the known liabilities of the Corporation, may transfer or dispose of the Corporation's property and assets to (a) one or more corporations, trusts, funds or other organizations that at the time are exempt from federal income tax as organizations described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Code and, in the sole judgment of the Corporation's Board of Trustees, have purposes similar to those of the Corporation or (b) the federal government or a state or local government for such purposes. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction exclusively to one or more of such corporations, trusts, funds or other organizations as said court shall determine that at the time are exempt from federal income tax as organizations described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Code and that are organized and operated for such purposes, or to the federal government or to a state or local government for such purposes. No private individual shall in the distribution of any Corporation assets upon share dissolution of the Corporation.

ARTICLE 14. Prior Charter Superseded. These Articles supersede any and all Charters or Articles of Incorporation heretofore, and any amendments thereto.

**PATENT**: 2003. 2019 State of the second

028514 FRAME: 0212

		CORPORATION NO.	J/1540		
licrofilm Number		Filed v	vith the Departm	ent of State or	1 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (
Entity Number			روی است. محسب است. میکند است. محسب ا		g s J - St
ntity Number			Sourceman	of the Commo	<u></u> mealth
			Secretary		
ANN	UAL STATE	DSCB:15-5110 (Rev 90)	CORPORATI	ION	
In compliance with the require qualified foreign nonprofit corporat	ements of 15 Pa ion, hereby stat	a.C.S. § 5110 (relating to tes that:	annual report), t	he undersigne	d domestic or
1. The name of the corporation is	THE UNIV	VERSITY OF PITTSBURG	H OF THE COM	IONWEALTH SY	STEM OF
The reality of the outpointion to		EDUCATION			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	an an a shine an		
2. The <b>address</b> of its principal off		Pittsburgh	PA	15260	Allegheny
Room 159 Cathedral of Number and Street	nearming	City	State	Zip	County
	areone who are	·			
3. The names and titles of the pe					
Name:	S	<b>Titles</b> Chairman of th	ne Board of T	rustees	
Farrell Rubenstein					ar gundana ay an di fan y shekara ay sa ya
J. Dennis O'Connor		211 7 1			
J, Dennis O Connor	····	Chancellor			ann a chuir an ann an an an ann an ann ann ann ann
Robert E. Dunkelman		Secretary of			
		Secretary of 1 I corporation has caused January 1994 UNIVE BY:	this Annual Stat RSITY OF PITT (Name (S	ement to be si SBURGH of Corporation)	<b>ng, and so a supply in state of the state of the</b>

**A SLOAD** 

**Institute** 

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

# Annual Statement-Nonprofit Corporation (15 Pa.C.S. § 5110)

Name<br/>Cynthia C. Moore, University of PittsburghAddressOffice of General Counsel, 1710 Cathedral of LearningCityStatePittsburghPA15260

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.

> Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ANNUAL STATEMENT - NON PROFIT 2 Page(s)



Fee: None

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 5110 (relating to annual report), the undersigned domestic or qualified foreign nonprofit corporation, hereby states that:

1. The name of the corporation is: University of Pittsburgh - Of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education

2. The address of its principal of	fice is:				
4200 Fifth Avenue	Pittsburgh	PA	15260	Allegheny	
Number and street	City	State	Zip	County	

3. The names and title of the persons who are its principal officers are: Names Titles

See Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has ca duly authorized officer thereof this <u>26th</u> day of <u>February</u> , <u>20</u> University of Pittsburgh - Of the Commonwealth System	No. BI THAT
Name of Corporation Higher Education	Signature B. Jean Ferketish Secretary of the Board of
	Title Trustees and Assistant Chancellor

PA DEPT. OF STATE

MAR U 3 2008

# EXHIBIT A

# UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH

# University Officers 2007-2008

Ralph J. Cappy	Chairperson of the Board of Trustees
Suzanne W. Broadhurst	Vice Chairperson of the Board of Trustees
Robert M. Hernandez	Vice Chairperson of the Board of Trustees
Mark A. Nordenberg	Chancellor and Chief Executive Officer
James V. Maher	
Arthur S. Levine	
Jerome Cochran	Executive Vice Chancellor and General Counsel
Arthur G. Ramicone	
Amy K. Marsh	Treasurer and Chief Investment Officer
Susan M. Gilbert	Assistant Treasurer
Paul Lawrence	Assistant Treasurer
B. Jean Ferketish	
Mary Lou Rosborough E	executive Associate Secretary of the Board of Trustees
Amy E. Burnsworth	Associate Secretary of the Board of Trustees

RECORDED: 07/09/2012

1

•

•

•

**7** \*